ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.FSOID/R/T/24/00015

Applicant Name Kumar Kalbande	Kumar Kalbande			
 Respected CPIO, MOEFCC, IP Bhavan, New Delhi An letter is received on behalf of competent authority FE MOEFCc through le no File No 17-11/2023-F E(E-216510) dated 19/2/2024. The letter mentioned that there is no Voilation of RPWD Act 2016. In order the further challenge it in court of law for quasi judicial and Judicial process, I am requesting you following information under RTI Act 2005 1) Please provide me true copy of Notesheet related to letter mentioned above for Judicial and qualification judicial process 2) Please provide me name and designation of competent authority mentioned in letter for Judicial and qualification judicial process 3) Please provide me name and designation of officer who are appointed as Grivance Rederresal Officer and Liasoning Officer for Disability as per RPWD Act2016 for Judicial and qualification judicial process 4) You may please provide the copy of receipt of Reliving order as FSI Nagpur, Kolkatta and Dehradun does not have it. for Judicial and qualification judicial process 5) Please provide me copies for SOP laid down for unauthorisedly absence in MOEFCC for Judicial and qualification judicial process 5) Please provide me copies for SOP laid down for unauthorisedly absence in MOEFCC for Judicial and qualification judicial process You may provide all the related documents related to the letter You are already aware it is been 3 years FSI did not paid any salary and i am in urgent need for med assistance which is denied by FSI repeatedly Thanks 	or cial tion t by			

Reply of Application

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	26/02/2024	Nodal Officer	MOENF/R/E/24/00238
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	27/02/2024	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kamal Pandey
3	ADDITIONAL PAYMENT REQUIRED FOR INFORMATION	20/03/2024	Kamal Pandey- (CPIO)	An additional amount of RS. 12 is required for sought information.
			Print	

By email/Speed post

फा.सं17-11/2023,-एफ ई (ई – 216510) भारत सरकार/Government of India पर्यावरण, वन और जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय Ministry of Environment, Fjorest & Climate Change (वन स्थ्यपना अनुभाग/Forest Establishment Division)

> इंदिरा पर्यावरण भवन, Indira Paryavaran Bhawan छठा तल, जल स्कंघ, अलीगंज, जोरवाग रोड, 6th Floor, Jal Wing, Aliganj, Jorbagh Road नई दिल्ली/New Delhi -110003 दिनांक : 19.2.2024,

To,

Sh. Kumar Kalbande (Email: kumarkalbande@gmail.com) JTA, FSI, Nagpur (Through Regional Director, FSI Nagpur)

Subject: Representation of Sh. Kumar Kalbande received via email dt. 21/12/2023reg.

Sir,

17-11/2023-FE

I am directed to refer to your representation dated 21.12.2023 on the subject mentioned above and to say that your representation has been examined in the Ministry in consultation with FSI, Dehradun. Your representation is for following issues (a) Refusing to allow me to join Kolkata (b) Violations of RPWD Act 2016 and (c) Denial of Subsistence Allowances by DG, FSI, Dehradun.

2. Accordingly the following is submitted:

- a. FSI vide letter no. 13-15/2022-Admin-Part3348 dt. 04/01/2024 (A-I), has communicated that, Shri Kalbande has been given many opportunities to report for duty to FSI, Kolkata.
- b. Shri Kumar Kalbande was relieved form duty on 30.07.2021 vide FSI Central Zone, Nagpur Office Order no. 35 dt. 30.07.2023 (A-II) and LPC was issued vide LPC no. E-426-2009/Part-2/634 dt. 22/11/2021 (A-III). As per the LPC, "2. He has been paid upto the period 01/12/2020 to 31/12/2020 at the following rates, after that he has remained absent unauthorizedly from duty till 30/07/2021 (date of relieve)".
- c. The FSI has also informed in one of its communications that, "2. The Ramp and wash room facilities are available as per the requirement specification in Ground Floor, Further, one suitable room is also available for attending office on ground floor. Maintenance work of the installed lift is under progress by CPWB."

3 The FSI, Nagpur had issued relieving order dated 30.7.2021 and LPC dated 22.11.2021 to Shri Kumar Kalbande, stating that after joining the new place of posting all clams will be entertained by new Office where in the posting is given. The matter of

1/65880/2024

Subsistence Allowances does not arise, as the emlpoyee has been relieved and yet to join the new place of posting. As per records made available by FSI, pram facia there is no violation of RPWD Act 2016.

4 In view of above, Shri Kumar Kalbande is hereby asked to report for duty without any further delay with prior intimation to FSI, Dehradun and FSI, Kolkata and in case of facing any difficulty in entering/joining office, as claimed by him, he may contact Regional Director, FSI, Kolkata and O/o DG, FSI Dehradun under intimation to FE Division. Shri Kumar Kalbande may please note that his absence after relieving from FSI, Nagpur may attract the provisions as per applicable CCS (Conduct) Rules / CCS(CCA) Rules.

5. This issues with the approval of competent authority.

Yours faithfully,

(B.R. Meena) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tel. No. 011-20819272

Copy to: The DG, FSI, Dehradun